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Georgetown Exempted Village School District
Statement of Cash Flows - Five-Year Forecast Funds
Comparison to Prior Year

Year-To-Date Totals through the Month Ended May 31

Beginning Cash Balance

Revenues
Real Estate Taxes
Personal Property Taxes
State Foundation - Non Restricted
State Foundation - Restricted
Property Tax Allocation
Other Revenue

Total Revenues

Other Financing Sources
Operating Transfers-In
Advances-In
All Other Financing Sources

Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources

Expenditures
Salaries
Fringe Benefits
Purchased Services
Supplies and Materials
Capital Outlay
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Other Financing Uses
Operating Transfers-Out
Advances-Out
All Other Financial Uses

Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
Revenues over Expenditures
Ending Cash Balance
Outstanding Encumbrances

Ending Unencumbered Cash Balance

DAYS OF OPERATING CASH ON HAND

Increase/
FY19 FY18 (Decrease) Comments/Explanation
$ 4232865 $ 3,706,810 $ 526,055
$ 2078828 $ 1,995682 $ 83,146 increased tax valuation
248,937 163,889 85,048  timing of payment
6,480,842 6,221,634 259,208 state funding increase
248,531 272,930 (24,399)
290,122 285,893 4,229
1,339,887 1,086,981 252,906  medicaid, open enroliment
$ 10,687,147 $ 10,027,009 $ 660,138
$ - $ - $ -
- 12,831 (12,831)
44,749 42,912 1,837
$ 10,731,896 $ 10,082,752 $ 649,144
$ 4639174 $ 4,399,202 $ 239,972 raises, timing of payrolls
2,111,010 2,000,960 110,050 increased fringe benefits cost
2,064,274 2,006,097 58,177
221,085 229,190 (8,105)
179,625 88,680 90,945  bleacher project in FY19
139,098 123,095 16,003
$ 9,354,266 $ 8,847,224 $ 507,042
$ 374,000 $ 302,500 $ 71,500
$ 9728266 $ 9,149,724 $ 578,542
$ 1,003,630 $ 933,028 $ 70,602
$ 5236495 $ 4,639,838 $ 596,657
$ 222,886 $ 234,653 $ (11,767)
$ 5,013609 $ 4,405185 $ 608,424
184.53 170.06
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Georgetown Exempted Village School District
Statement of Cash Flows - Five Year Forecast Funds

Monitoring vs. Five-Year Forecast
May 2019

Revenues
Real Estate Taxes
Personal Property Taxes
Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid
Restricted Grants-in-Aid
Property Tax Allocation
All Other Operating Revenue

Total Revenues

Operating Transfers-In
Advances-In
Other Financing Sources

Total Revenues and Other Sources

Expenditures
Personal Services

Employees' Retirement/Insurance
Purchased Services

Supplies and Materials

Capital Outlay

Other Objects

Total Expenditures

Operating Transfers-Out
Advances-Out
Other Financing Uses

Total Expenditures and Other Uses

Revenues over Expenditures

Beginning Cash Balance

Ending Cash Balance

Outstanding Encumbrances

Unencumbered Cash Balance

Days of Cash Available

Forecasted

July August September October November December January February March April May June FYTD for FY 2019
$ 852567 $ -8 - -8 -8 - - % 1226261 $ - - - $ 2078828 $ 2,078,826
35,769 213,168 $ 248,937 $ 248,937
562,323 597,967 594,187 624,679 587,165 601,684 613,406 584,444 571,334 571,334 572,319 $ 6,480,842 $ 7,071,323
24,624 24,613 24,613 22,783 20,778 22,331 22,629 21,747 21,830 21,437 21,146 $ 248,531 $ 296,531
140,910 1,402 1,206 1,836 144,768 $ 290,122 $ 288,099
114,915 140,349 89,738 172,451 104,555 92,467 91,782 196,493 124,084 99,281 113,772 $ 1339887 $ 1,332,457
1,590,198 903,839 709,940 821,119 712,498 716,482 727,817 2,243,949 717,248 836,820 707,237 - 10,687,147 11,316,173

- - - - - - - - - - - - $ - $ -

$ - $ -
33,289 6,470 - - 500 - - - - - 4,490 $ 44,749 $§ 40,000
1,623,487 910,309 709,940 821,119 712,998 716,482 727,817 2,243,949 717,248 836,820 711,727 - 10,731,896 11,356,173
352,964 354,914 397,332 378,789 598,240 382,471 375,552 363,836 426,471 389,933 618,672 $ 4639174 $ 5,045,517
170,350 192,744 179,713 181,654 222,325 198,961 183,982 183,154 192,577 185,552 219,998 $ 2111010 $ 2,319,851
146,721 192,722 150,856 231,912 164,565 178,165 180,504 188,475 192,764 199,205 238,385 $ 2,064,274 $ 2,295,679
21,977 44,906 22,409 29,954 16,340 12,599 6,745 20,715 11,358 7,194 26,888 $ 221,085 $ 289,539
22,520 27,713 28,991 29,696 9,271 9,803 1,585 14,543 1,626 1,595 32,282 $ 179,625 $ 232,058
63,082 5,139 450 1,007 395 22,911 1,315 38,073 4,430 1,285 1,011 $ 139,098 § 175,001
777,614 818,138 779,751 853,012 1,011,136 804,910 749,683 808,796 829,226 784,764 1,137,236 - 9,354,266 10,357,645
34,000 34,000 34,000 34,000 34,000 34,000 34,000 34,000 34,000 34,000 34,000 $ 374,000 $ 408,000

- $ - $ R

- - - - - - - - - - - - $ - $ -
811,614 852,138 813,751 887,012 1,045,136 838,910 783,683 842,796 863,226 818,764 1,171,236 - 9,728,266 10,765,645
811,873 58,171 (103,811) (65,893) (332,138) (122,428) (55,866) 1,401,153 (145,978) 18,056 (459,509) s 1,003,630 590,528
$ 4232865 $ 5044,738 $ 5,102,909 $ 4,999,098 § 4,933,205 $ 4,601,067 $ 4478639 §$ 4422773 $ 5823926 $ 5,677,948 5,696,004 $ 5236495 $ 4232865 $ 4,232,865
$ 5,044,738 $ 5,102,909 §$ 4,999,098 $ 4,933,205 $ 4,601,067 $ 4,478,639 $ 4,422,773 $ 5,823,926 $ 5677,948 $ 5,696,004 5,236,495 $ - $ 5,236,495 $ 4,823,393
603,279 670,643 622,906 533,393 483,156 431,066 310,865 339,539 298,369 311,398 222,886 222,886 $ 50,000
$ 4,441,459 $ 4,432,266 $ 4,376,192 $ 4,399,812 $ 4,117,911 $ 4,047,573 $ 4,111,908 $ 5,484,387 $ 5,379,579 $ 5,384,606 5,013,609 $ - $ 5013609 $ 4,773,393

177.77 179.82 176.17 173.84 162.14 157.83 155.86 205.23 200.09 200.73 184.53 -

(92% of
fiscal year
passed)

FYTD %

100.0%
100.0%
91.6%
83.8%
100.7%
100.6%

94.4%

94.5%

91.9%
91.0%
89.9%
76.4%
77.4%
79.5%

90.3%

91.7%

90.4%



FOOD SERVICE FUND
Cash Flow and Projection

(92% of fiscal

MAY 2019 yr. passed)
Year-to-Date Percent
July August September October November December January February March April May June Totals Budgeted YTD
OPERATING RECEIPTS:
Breakfast/Lunch Receipts $ - $ 1590346 $ 11,837.88 $ 1993690 $ 1723499 § 14,938.13 §$ 16,16848 §$ 1537558 § 19,04321 $ 18596.29 $ 946943 § - $ 158,504.35 $ 150,000.00 105.67%
Vending Receipts $ - $ - $ 689.85 $ - $ 054 $ - $ - $ 025 $ - $ 16.36 $ - $ - $ 707.00 $ -
Free & Reduced Reimb. $ - $ - $ 27,796.81 $ 2897288 $ 4854531 $ 37,334.17 $ 3296951 $ 33,663.16 $ - $ 86,070.51 $ 4379441 § - $ 339,146.76 $ 365,000.00 92.92%
Other $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 122791 § - $ - $ 122791 § 1,000.00
TOTAL OPERATING RECEIPTS $ - $ 1590346 $ 40,324.54 $ 48,909.78 $ 65,780.84 $ 52,272.30 $ 49,137.99 $ 49,038.99 $ 19,043.21 $ 105911.07 $ 53,263.84 $ - $ 499,586.02 $ 516,000.00
OPERATING EXPENDITURES:
Wages $ 936810 $ 938640 $ 12,081.97 $ 11,237.88 $ 17,28997 $ 1164526 $ 11,349.78 $ 1147217 § 1160460 $ 11,739.04 $ 1672191 § - $ 133,897.08 $ 147,500.00 90.78%
Fringe Benefits $ 769171 $ 1230879 $ 935271 $ 9,836.18 $ 1077124 $ 989891 $ 985331 $ 987281 § 9,856.60 $ 9,849.06 $ 10,787.11 § - $ 110,078.43 $ 120,000.00 91.73%
Purchased Services $ 341500 $ 209.70 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 850.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 447470 $ 5,000.00 89.49%
Food & Related Supplies $ - $ 200.81 $ 22,891.20 $ 2297724 $ 3451514 $ 2329857 $ 2162894 $ 2880652 $ 2280645 $ 31,349.67 $ 3472679 §$ - $ 243,201.33 $ 235,000.00 103.49%
Other $ - $ - $ 125.00 § - $ 45.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 170.00 $ 2,500.00 6.80%
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES $ 20,474.81 $ 22,105.70 $ 44,450.88 $ 44,051.30 $ 62,621.35 $ 44,842.74 §$ 42,832.03 $ 51,001.50 $ 44,267.65 $ 52,937.77 $ 62,235.81 $ - $ 491,821.54 $ 510,000.00
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $ (20,474.81) $ (6,202.24) $ (4,126.34) $ 4,858.48 $ 3,159.49 $ 7,429.56 $ 6,30596 $ (1,962.51) $ (25,224.44) $ 52,973.30 $ (8,971.97) $ - $ 776448 $ 6,000.00
Beginning Fund Balance $ 11140446 $ 90,92965 § 84,72741 $ 80,601.07 $ 8545955 §$ 88,619.04 $ 96,048.60 $ 102,354.56 $ 100,392.05 §$ 75,167.61 §$ 128,140.91 $ 119,168.94 $ 111,404.46 $ 94,799.08
Ending Fund Balance $ 90,929.65 $ 84,727.41 $ 80,601.07 $ 85459.55 $ 88,619.04 $ 96,048.60 $ 102,354.56 $ 100,392.05 $ 75167.61 $ 128,140.91 $ 119,168.94 $ - $ 119,168.94 $ 100,799.08
LAST YEAR (FY2018) Annual
July August September October November December January February March April May June Totals
OPERATING RECEIPTS:
Breakfast/Lunch Receipts $ - $ 1348379 $ 12,168.98 $ 18497.02 $ 1727793 $ 13,37763 $ 13,075.78 $ 1492369 § 16,376.68 $ 17,62218 $§ 8,69257 § 10.00 $ 145,506.25
Vending Receipts $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Free & Reduced Reimb. $ - $ - $ - $ 5511648 $ 45591.00 $ 40,685.50 $ 32,937.44 $ 31,18209 § 3514649 $ 44,799.71 $ 4366042 $ 28,950.53 $ 358,069.66
Other $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2396 § 18.67 $ 3263 $ 540 § - $ - $ 1,081.75 $  1,162.41
TOTAL OPERATING RECEIPTS $ - $ 1348379 $ 1216898 $ 73,613.50 $ 62,868.93 $ 54,087.09 $ 46,031.89 $ 46,138.41 $ 51,528.57 $ 62,421.89 $ 52,352.99 $ 30,042.28 $ 504,738.32
OPERATING EXPENDITURES:
Wages $ 809283 $ 818257 § 17,33274 $ 11,757.76 $ 11,590.32 $ 11,039.28 $ 11,17431 § 1128017 $ 17,387.16 $ 1257266 § 1057164 $ 9,911.04 $ 140,892.48
Fringe Benefits $ 792472 $ 873961 $ 1283364 $ 957826 $ 954965 $ 9,467.32 $§ 9488.05 $ 940201 $ 1055071 $ 820596 § 7,85846 $  7,680.53 $ 111,278.92
Purchased Services $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 119.84 $ - $ - $ 850.00 $ 3,415.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 4,384.84
Food & Related Supplies $ - $ (662.42) $ 22,887.14 $ 1845420 $ 29,439.87 $ 31,066.76 $ 15667.55 $ 2584439 $ 2393929 $ 22,746.27 $ 29,642.17 $ 10,737.55 $ 229,762.77
Other $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 12050 §  1,69343 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,813.93
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES $ 16,017.55 $ 16,259.76 $ 53,053.52 $ 39,790.22 $ 50,699.68 $ 51,573.36 $ 36,329.91 $ 47,497.07 $ 56,985.59 $ 43,524.89 $ 48,072.27 $ 28,329.12 $ 488,132.94
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $ (16,017.55) $ (2,775.97) $ (40,884.54) $ 33,823.28 $ 12,169.25 $§ 2,513.73 $§ 9,701.98 $ (1,358.66) $ (5457.02) $ 18,897.00 $ 4,280.72 $ 1,713.16 $ 16,605.38
Beginning Fund Balance $ 94,799.08 $ 78,781.53 § 76,00556 $ 35,121.02 $ 6894430 $ 81,11355 $ 8362728 § 93,32926 $ 9197060 $ 86,513.58 §$ 105410.58 $ 109,691.30 $ 94,799.08
Ending Fund Balance $ 7878153 $ 76,00556 $ 35121.02 $ 68,944.30 $ 81,113.55 $ 83,627.28 $ 93,329.26 $ 91,970.60 $ 86,513.58 $ 105,410.58 $ 109,691.30 $ 111,404.46  $ 111,404.46




Date: 6/05/19 FINANCTIAL SUMMARY REPORT
Processing Month: May 2019
GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Beginning MTD FYTD MTD

Fnd Scc Description Balance Revenues Revenues Expenditures
001 0000 General Fund 4,118,728.61 709,640.63 10,695,516.35 1,140,094.02
001 9000 TECHNOLOGY - ONE-TO-ONE D 103,111.55 2,086.00 36,377.00 31,143.24
001 951A STRAIGHT A - CREDENTIALIN 11,025.03 .00 .00 .00
002 9004 Bond Retirement - OSFC Bl 685,068.54 .00 452,607.85 38,175.00
002 9008 BOND RETIREMENT: OASBO FI 641.34 .00 .00 .00
003 9007 PERM IMPROVE 254,043 .45 30,000.00 511,261.80 8,662.87
003 9917 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT: BO 266,818.00 .00 .00 .00
004 9004 BUILDING FUND 1,725.00 .00 .00 .00
006 0000 Food Service 111,404 .46 53,263.84 499,586.02 62,235.81
007 9000 UNCLAIMED MONEY FUND 3,403.90 .00 .00 .00
007 9001 John Reichardt Memorial F 85.29 .00 .00 50.00
007 9002 Corine Decker/AF Waters S 14,655.24 .00 .00 1,000.00
007 9003 Helen Rae Mills Memorial .46 .00 .00 .00
007 9004 Paul R. Rainey Memorial M 4,350.04 .00 .00 100.00
007 9007 Tom Cahall Memorial Band 5,554.85 .00 .00 100.00
007 9008 Class of 1917 Award Fund 43 .44 .00 .00 25.00
007 9009 L.O. Campbell Award Fund 5.00 .00 .00 .00
007 9014 Joan (Simcox) Murphy Scho 394.80 .00 .00 .00
007 9015 Evelyn McKinley Memorial 446.87 .00 .00 .00
007 9016 Alma Hook Student Aid Fun .94 .00 .00 .00
007 9017 Dr. John Donohoo Scholars 5,514.47 .00 .00 .00
007 9018 Hershal/Mary Edwards Scho 23,401.48 .00 .00 300.00
007 9019 Marty Howser Scholarship 1,327.64 .00 .00 200.00
007 9020 Kyle Preston Memorial Sch 3,491.98 .00 .00 .00
007 9022 Jim Marks Memorial Fund 97.33 .00 .00 .00
007 9023 Doris M. Roberto Nurse Sc 32,402.77 .00 375.00 1,000.00
007 9024 Dorothy Koch Family Found 17,243.67 .00 6,000.00 1,500.00
007 9025 Capital Building Fund 86.37 .00 .00 .00
007 9032 H.E. GARDNER AGRICULTURAL 656.50 .00 .00 100.00
007 9033 THOMAS M. GARDNER AGRICUL 624.74 .00 .00 100.00
007 9034 RALPH AND FERNE LAYCOCK S 1,470,709.11 .00 .00 22,000.00
007 9035 DONNA HAWKINS MEMORIAL FU 1,869.37 .00 .00 .00
007 9036 MABEL ADAMS NISBET SCHOLA 9,250.97 .00 .00 125.00
007 9037 PAULINE DRAKE SUPERFAN FU 27.10 .00 .00 .00
007 9039 STANLEY EARL MARTT MERIT .00 .00 100.00 100.00
007 9040 JUDY CLARK MARTT MERIT SC .00 .00 100.00 100.00
007 9041 MAXIMIZING YOUR POTENTIAL 461.60 452.02 1,866.16 2,000.00
007 9042 DR. DONALD WAHL SCHOLARSH 4,527.86 .00 .00 500.00
007 9043 GARY BOHL MEMORIAL SCHOLA .00 .00 25,000.00 .00
018 9001 JR/SR HIGH - PUBLIC SCHOO 1,115.39 162.91 3,315.71 549.44
018 9003 ELEM - PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPP 5,300.61 1,026.27 7,534.49 2,581.11
019 0000 LEE ACADEMIC PROJ - SCHOO 1,050.93 .00 .00 .00
019 9001 WALL OF HONOR FUND .00 500.00 2,000.00 .00
019 9005 UNITED WAY - READY SCHOOL 2,238.38 .00 2,700.00 555.14
019 9009 LOWE’S TOOLBOX GRANT - EL 523.53 .00 .00 .00
019 9011 TEACHER CREDENTIALING FUN 3,596.26 .00 .00 .00

FYTD

Expenditures

9,646,586.
75,173.
6,505.
324,416.

308,374.

491,821.

50.
1,000.

100.
100.
25.

300.
200.

2,750.
9,750.

100.
100.
22,000.

125.
100.
100.
2,150.
500.
3,674.
9,305.

3,315.

62
44
79

Page:
(FINSUM)

Current
Available
Balance

5,167,658.
64,315.
4,519.
813,259.
641.
456,931.
266,818.
1,725.
119,168.
3,403.
35.
13,655.

4,250.
5,454.
18.

5.
394.
446.

5,514.
23,101.
1,127.
3,491.
97.
30,027.
13,4093.
86.
556.
524.
1,448,7009.
1,869.
9,125.
27.

177.
4,027.
25,000.
756.
3,5209.
1,050.
2,000.
1,622.
523.
3,596.



Date:

Fnd Scc

019 9015
019 9017
019 9018
019 9119
019 9120
019 9500
019 9916
019 9917
019 9919
022 9000
022 9300
034 9000
035 0000
070 0000
200 9015
200 9018
200 9019
200 901A
200 901B
200 9020
200 9021
200 903cC
200 904D
200 905F
200 907F
200 907Y
200 908G
200 9082
200 909H
200 910P
200 9111
200 913N
200 914M
200 91leY
200 917M
200 918A
200 9200
200 9300
200 9400
200 9500
200 9600
200 9994
200 9995
200 9997
200 9998
200 9999

6/05/19

Description

BATTELLE - PROFESSIONAL D
INTERACT FOR HEALTH - WEL
FOUNDATION FOR APPALACH O
BWC GRANT - SAFETY INTERV
BROWN COUNTY MHAS - SOCIA
KOCH GRANT -BEFORE/AFTER
BATTELLE - PROFESSIONAL D
BATTELLE - PROFESSIONAL D
BROWN CO HOSPITAL MEDICAL
DISTRICT AGENCY

AGENCY - ATHLETIC TOURNAM
OSFC Maintenance Fund
TERMINATION BENEFITS RESE
CAPITAL PROJECT - TENNIS
ELEMENTARY - LIBRARY FUND
CLASS OF 2018

CLASS OF 2019

Future Farmer’s of Americ
JR HIGH - FFA

CLASS OF 2020

CLASS OF 2021

National Honor Society (N
High School Student Counc
Student Leadership

BAND

Spanish Club

Vocal Music

Art Club

High School Yearbook
Drama Club

LEARN AND SERVE

Newspaper

Movers and Shakers
Elementary Yearbook
MIDDLE SCHOOL DRAMA CLUB
ACADEMIC TEAM

MD UNIT - JR/SR HIGH
MOCK TRIAL

TALENTED AND GIFTED

WOOD ARTS

YOUTH DRUG PREVENTION
PROJECT TRUST - CAMP KERN
NEW YORK CITY TRIP
STUDENT ACTIVITY ASSISTAN
8TH GRADE GETTYSBURG TRIP
STUDENT ACTIVITY ASSISTAN

FINANCTIAL

Beginning

Balance

1,393.
2,382.

2,251.
6,000.
14,201.

192,423.
179,937.
8,187.
1,704.
54.
1,853.
12,880.
6,797.
1,254.

652.
1,285.
210.
3,495.
268.
3,1109.
2,221.
8,348.
2,259.
106.
390.
5,621.
503.
1,844.
309.

505.
381.
1,274.
80.

1,899.
6,064.

3,060.

SUMMARY

REPORT

Processing Month: May 2019
GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

MTD
Revenues

9,775.
275.

4,000.

8,993.
2,475.

20.

92.

800.

25.

4,257.

FYTD MTD
Revenues Expenditures
00 00
00 00
.00 .00
15,941.58 .00
20,000.00 .00
40,080.00 493.37
.00 .00
.00 961.10
13,708.86 .00
107,242.80 12,871.25
800.00 .00
55,050.80 6,191.19
44,000.00 .00
.00 .00
7,604.25 .00
.00 .00
54.70 510.50
63,032.83 7,609.98
7,021.00 236.75
12,383.55 49.92
6,477.50 241.21
1,020.00 .00
.00 124.00
.00 .00
585.97 68.00
.00 .00
4,052.50 281.36
524.00 610.24
5,700.00 .00
5,650.25 .00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
.00 .00
300.00 .00
54.00 .00
00 00
.00 .00
4,563.93 .00
36,466.00 .00
600.00 .00
23,761.00 328.00
600.00 .00

Page:
(FINSUM)

Current
FYTD Available
Expenditures Balance
910.25 483 .
.00 2,382.

.00
15,941.58 .
10,000.00 10,000.
20,271.02 22,060.
.00 72.
4,437.96 1,562.
.00 13,708.
106,999.57 14,445.
525.00 275.
88,533.24 158,940.
8,800.75 215,136.
.00 8,187.
7,999.33 1,309.
54.70 .
1,796.50 111.
59,430.82 16,482.
6,851.88 6,966.
14,469.28 831.
2,021.21 4,456.
571.30 1,101.
144 .00 1,141.
.00 210.
68.00 4,013.
.00 268.
4,196.96 2,975.
610.24 2,135.
7,802.37 6,245.
2,721.66 5,188.
.00 106.
.00 390.
.00 5,621.
.00 503.
619.79 1,224.
.00 309.
.00 90.
555.99 249.
133.26 302.
.00 1,274.
.00 80.
4,200.00 363.
26,943.00 11,422.
.00 6,664.
23,178.00 663.
211.25 3,449.



Date:

Fnd Scc

300
300
300
451
499
516
516
572
572
587
587
590
590
590
599
599
599

0000
9007
9008
9919
9919
9918
9919
9918
9919
9918
9919
915A
9514
9919
9019
9119
9919

6/05/19

Description

ATHLETIC FUND

ATHLETIC - SOCCER STADIUM
ATHLETIC - WELLNESS
PUBLIC SCHOOLS CONNECTIVI
SCHOOL SAFETY TRAINING GR
IDEA-B FY 2018

IDEA-B FY 2019

TITLE I - FY 2018

TITLE I - FY 2019

IDEA PRESCHOOL FY18

IDEA PRESCHOOL FY19

TIF - INCENTIVE AWARDS FY
TIF ARRA FY14

TOT;E II-A FY19

TITLE IV-A FY2019
NATIONAL WRITING PROJECT
RURAL AND LOW INCOME TITL

Grand Total All Funds

FINANCTIAL

Beginning
Balance

11,013.
793.
3,752.
3,067.
280.

5.

643 .
721.

7,662,773.

SUMMARY

Processing Month: May 2019
GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

MTD

Revenues

9,325.

23,756.

59,030.

10,476.
8,939.

17,965.

957,338.

47

FYTD
Revenues

110,301.

3,600.
5,661.
32,016.
184,086.
42,495.
254,428.

391.
42,265.
14,401.

5,000.
17,965.

13434,230.

17

REPORT

MTD
Expenditures
6,983.29
00
00
00
00
.00
26,308.70
.00
40,155.45
00
00
00
.00
6,358.94
5,461.68
7,495.00
17,965.06

1,454,601.62

FYTD
Expenditures

95,821.38
804 .45

1,699.89
35,083.84
186,544 .67
42,776.66
257,938.65

480.08
42,386.11
14,622.20

7,495.00
17,965.06

12033,240.97

Page:
(FINSUM)

Current
Available
Balance

25,493.
793.
2,947.
3,600.
3,961.

2,457.

3,510.
5.

88.
643.
721.
120.
220.
2,495.

9063,763.



DATE: 06/05/2019
TIME: 09:46

TRANS ITEM TRANS

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

RECEIPTS, ALL FUNDS (RECLED)
DATES 05/01/2019 THRU 05/31/2019
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE
TRANS

NO NO DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

115878 0001 05/01/2019
115879 0001 05/06/2019
115880 0001 05/06/2019
115891 0001 05/10/2019
115891 0002 05/10/2019
115891 0003 05/10/2019
115891 0004 05/10/2019
115891 0005 05/10/2019
115891 0010 05/10/2019
115901 0007 05/13/2019
115844 0002 05/14/2019
115865 0001 05/17/2019
115884 0001 05/20/2019
115855 0001 05/22/2019
115876 0005 05/22/2019
115877 0001 05/22/2019
115892 0001 05/24/2019
115892 0002 05/24/2019
115892 0003 05/24/2019
115892 0004 05/24/2019
115892 0005 05/24/2019
115892 0010 05/24/2019
115887 0001 05/28/2019
115896 0001 05/31/2019
115896 0002 05/31/2019
115896 0003 05/31/2019
115896 0004 05/31/2019
115896 0005 05/31/2019

115838 0001 05/02/2019
115818 0001 05/03/2019
115818 0002 05/03/2019
115818 0003 05/03/2019
115826 0001 05/08/2019
115839 0001 05/09/2019
115839 0002 05/09/2019
115839 0003 05/09/2019
115829 0001 05/10/2019
115832 0001 05/10/2019
115844 0001 05/14/2019
115844 0003 05/14/2019

STATUS (STS) CODES:

>r>>>>>r>>>>>>>r>>>r>r>>>r>>>>r>>>>

>r>>r>>>>>>>>>

MEDICAID REIMB
MEDICAID REIMB
IPAD SALE
UNRESTRICTED AID
RESTRICTED - ECON DISADV

RESTRICTED AID - CAREER TECH

PRESCHOOL SP ED FUNDING
SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION
OPEN ENROLLMENT ADJ-POS.
932803 - BUS GARAGE VEND
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may24

TRANSPORTATION - O'CONNOR

CC by Batch Id: 7732C-4045-Geo
CCP FEES

BWC REFUND
UNRESTRICTED AID
RESTRICTED - ECON DISADV

RESTRICTED AID - CAREER TECH

PRESCHOOL SP ED FUNDING
SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION
OPEN ENROLLMENT ADJ-POS.
MEDICAID REIMB
PAYROLL ACCT - MAY19
PUBLIC FUNDS PREMIUM
STAROHIO

FIFTH THIRD CD’S
HUNTINGTON

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
CC by Batch Id: 7665C-4045-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7665C-4045-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7665C-4045-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7679A-4046-Ge
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
CC by Batch Id: 7691C-4045-Geo
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may10
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419

TI FUND RCPT SPCC SUBJ OPU

03 001 4220 0000 000000 000
03 001 4220 0000 000000 000
03 001 1931 0000 000000 000
03 001 3110 0000 000000 000
03 001 3211 0000 000000 000
03 001 3219 0000 000000 000
03 001 3110 0000 000000 000
03 001 3110 0000 000000 000
03 001 1227 0000 000000 000
03 001 1890 0000 000000 000

03 001 1740 0000 000000 000
03 001 1740 0000 000000 000

03 001 1890 0000 000000 000

03 001 1740 0000 000000 000

03 001 1890 0000 000000 000
03 001 1890 0000 000000 000
03 001 3110 0000 000000 000
03 001 3211 0000 000000 000
03 001 3219 0000 000000 000
03 001 3110 0000 000000 000
03 001 3110 0000 000000 000
03 001 1227 0000 000000 000
03 001 4220 0000 000000 000

03 001 1410 0000 000000 000

03 001 1410 0000 000000 000
03 001 1410 0000 000000 000
03 001 1410 0000 000000 000
03 001 1410 0000 000000 000

03 001 1740 9000 000000 001
03 001 1740 9000 000000 001
03 001 1740 9000 000000 001
03 001 1790 9000 000000 001
03 001 1740 9000 000000 003

03 001 1740 9000 000000 001

03 001 1740 9000 000000 001

03 001 1790 9000 000000 001
03 001 1740 9000 000000 001

03 001 1740 9000 000000 003

03 001 1740 9000 000000 001

03 001 1740 9000 000000 001

709,640.63

PAGE: 1

AMOUNT

6,022.69
785.13
4,490.00
284,275.35
6,098.02
4,455.85
1,758.57
186.43
37,332.95
28.88
70.00
14.00
270.00
70.00
1,000.00
9,116.04
284,219.48
6,136.35
4,455.85
1,692.53
186.42
37,212.55
1,916.00
20.95
129.91
9,826.53
2,428.56
5,441.59

9.00
10.00
55.00
29.00

5.00
87.00
196.00
65.00

17.00
60.00
68.00
46.00

A-RECEIPT B-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDGET MODIFICATIONS D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER



DATE: 06/05/2019
TIME: 09:46

TRANS ITEM TRANS

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

RECEIPTS, ALL FUNDS

(RECLED)

DATES 05/01/2019 THRU 05/31/2019
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

NO NO DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

115844 0004 05/14/2019
115862 0001 05/14/2019
115863 0001 05/15/2019
115846 0001 05/16/2019
115864 0001 05/16/2019
115865 0002 05/17/2019
115866 0001 05/20/2019
115852 0001 05/21/2019
115861 0001 05/22/2019
115861 0002 05/22/2019
115861 0003 05/22/2019

115841 0001 05/01/2019
115814 0001 05/02/2019
115814 0002 05/02/2019
115815 0001 05/02/2019
115815 0002 05/02/2019
115816 0001 05/02/2019
115817 0001 05/02/2019
115819 0001 05/03/2019
115819 0002 05/03/2019
115820 0001 05/03/2019
115820 0002 05/03/2019
115821 0001 05/06/2019
115821 0002 05/06/2019
115822 0001 05/06/2019
115840 0001 05/06/2019
115823 0001 05/07/2019
115823 0002 05/07/2019
115824 0001 05/07/2019
115824 0002 05/07/2019
115825 0001 05/08/2019
115825 0002 05/08/2019
115893 0001 05/08/2019
115893 0002 05/08/2019
115893 0003 05/08/2019
115893 0004 05/08/2019
115893 0005 05/08/2019
115893 0006 05/08/2019
115827 0001 05/09/2019
115827 0002 05/09/2019

STATUS (STS) CODES:

>>>r>r>>r>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>r>r>>r>r>>>r>>>>>>

Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may24
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may24
ACH by Batch Id: 7711A-4046-Ge
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may24
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may24
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may24
CC by Batch Id: 7727C-4045-Geo
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 052219
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 052219
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 052219

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
CC by Batch Id: 7654C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7654C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7659C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7659C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7653A-4044-Ge
ACH by Batch Id: 7663A-4044-Ge
CC by Batch Id: 7665C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7665C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7664A-4044-Ge
ACH by Batch Id: 7664A-4044-Ge
CC by Batch Id: 7670C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7670C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7669A-4044-Ge
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
CC by Batch Id: 7675C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7675C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7674A-4044-Ge
ACH by Batch Id: 7674A-4044-Ge
CC by Batch Id: 7680C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7680C-4043-Geo
FEDERAL LUNCH - APR19

CAFETERIA - 6 CENTS INCENTIVE

FEDERAL BREAK. - APR19
FEDERAL LUNCH - APR19

CAFETERIA - 6 CENTS INCENTIVE

FEDERAL BREAK. - APR19
CC by Batch Id: 7686C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7686C-4043-Geo

TRANS
TI FUND RCPT SPCC SUBJ OPU

03 001 1790 9000 000000 001
03 001 1740 9000 000000 003
03 001 1740 9000 000000 003
03 001 1740 9000 000000 003
03 001 1740 9000 000000 003
03 001 1740 9000 000000 003
03 001 1740 9000 000000 003
03 001 1740 9000 000000 003
03 001 1740 9000 000000 001
03 001 1740 9000 000000 001
03 001 1790 9000 000000 001

2,086.00

03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001

03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 4120 0000 000000 003

03 006 4120 0000 000000 003
03 006 4120 0000 000000 003
03 006 4120 0000 000000 001

03 006 4120 0000 000000 001
03 006 4120 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001

PAGE: 2

AMOUNT

43.00
150.00
85.00

39.00
288.00
605.00

78.00
10.00
39.00
64.00
38.00

60.00
63.50
250.00
109.80
268.00
70.00
10.00
4.00
70.00
100.00
80.00
113.00
45.00
20.00
30.00
135.50
105.00
65.00
50.00
56.00
89.00
15,459.06
376.92
10,812.20
11,429.76
328.32
5,388.15
26.75
120.00

A-RECEIPT B-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDGET MODIFICATIONS D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER
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DATE: 06/05/2019
TIME: 09:46

TRANS ITEM TRANS

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

RECEIPTS, ALL FUNDS

(RECLED)

DATES 05/01/2019 THRU 05/31/2019
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

NO NO DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

115828 0001 05/09/2019
115828 0002 05/09/2019
115839 0004 05/09/2019
115882 0001 05/09/2019
115830 0001 05/10/2019
115830 0002 05/10/2019
115831 0001 05/10/2019
115833 0001 05/13/2019
115833 0002 05/13/2019
115834 0001 05/13/2019
115834 0002 05/13/2019
115901 0003 05/13/2019
115902 0001 05/13/2019
115836 0001 05/14/2019
115836 0002 05/14/2019
115837 0001 05/14/2019
115843 0001 05/15/2019
115843 0002 05/15/2019
115845 0001 05/16/2019
115845 0002 05/16/2019
115847 0001 05/16/2019
115847 0002 05/16/2019
115858 0001 05/16/2019
115864 0002 05/16/2019
115848 0001 05/17/2019
115848 0002 05/17/2019
115849 0001 05/17/2019
115865 0003 05/17/2019
115850 0001 05/20/2019
115850 0002 05/20/2019
115851 0001 05/20/2019
115859 0001 05/20/2019
115885 0001 05/20/2019
115853 0001 05/21/2019
115853 0002 05/21/2019
115854 0001 05/21/2019
115856 0001 05/22/2019
115856 0002 05/22/2019
115857 0001 05/22/2019
115861 0004 05/22/2019
115860 0001 05/23/2019
115867 0001 05/24/2019
115868 0001 05/28/2019
115868 0002 05/28/2019

STATUS (STS) CODES:

>>>>>>>>>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>r>>r>r>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

ACH by Batch Id: 7684A-4044-Ge
ACH by Batch Id: 7684A-4044-Ge
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 051419
NSF CHECK

CC by Batch Id: 7691C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7691C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7690A-4044-Ge
CC by Batch Id: 7696C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7696C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7695A-4044-Ge
ACH by Batch Id: 7695A-4044-Ge
850466 - CAFETERIA VENDING
5-13 DRAWER
CC by Batch Id: 7702C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7702C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7701A-4044-Ge
CC by Batch Id: 7707C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7707C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7712C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7712C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7711A-4044-Ge
ACH by Batch Id: 7711A-4044-Ge
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 052219
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may24

CC by Batch Id: 7717C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7717C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7716A-4044-Ge
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may24

CC by Batch Id: 7722C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7722C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7721A-4044-Ge
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 052219
LUNCH BALANCE PAYOFF

CC by Batch Id: 7727C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7727C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7726A-4044-Ge
CC by Batch Id: 7732C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7732C-4043-Geo
ACH by Batch Id: 7733A-4044-Ge
Cash,Checks-Drawer: 052219
ACH by Batch Id: 7739A-4044-Ge
Cash,Checks-Drawer: may24

CC by Batch Id: 7749C-4043-Geo
CC by Batch Id: 7749C-4043-Geo

TRANS

TI FUND RCPT SPCC SUBJ OPU

03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001

03 006 1512 0000 000000 001

03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001

03 006 1850 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003

03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001

PAGE: 3

AMOUNT

65.00
78.25
66.00
40.00-
95.00
152.00
88.75
100.00
151.50
54.25
117.75
0.00
46.00
95.95
51.60
50.00
60.00
25.00
64.35
77.25
25.00
50.00
4.00
6.00
50.00
67.00
30.00
20.00
10.00
8.00
3.50
5.00
256.00
83.50
71.95
108.50
52.30
40.00
55.00
194.00
8.25
10.00
56.50
4.75

A-RECEIPT B-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE

C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDGET MODIFICATIONS D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER

1"



DATE: 06/05/2019
TIME: 09:46

TRANS ITEM TRANS
NO

115869 0001 05/28/2019
115894 0001 05/30/2019
115894 0002 05/30/2019
115895 0001 05/30/2019
115905 0001 05/31/2019

NO DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

A
A
A
A
A

115881 0001 05/09/2019 A
115904 0001 05/31/2019 A

115901 0001 05/13/2019
115901 0002 05/13/2019
115901 0004 05/13/2019
115901 0006 05/13/2019

115871 0001 05/02/2019
115871 0002 05/02/2019
115875 0001 05/13/2019
115901 0008 05/13/2019
115901 0009 05/13/2019

115874 0003 05/15/2019

115883 0001 05/13/2019

115899 0001 05/08/2019

STATUS (STS) CODES:

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

RECEIPTS, ALL FUNDS (RECLED)
DATES 05/01/2019 THRU 05/31/2019
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE
TRANS

TI FUND RCPT SPCC SUBJ OPU

ACH by Batch Id: 7748A-4044-Ge
Jr-Sr High Lunch Dep. May'19
Elem. Lunch Dep. May'19

ACH by Batch Id: 7758A-4044-Ge
5-10 CAFE DEPOSIT

03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 003
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001
03 006 1512 0000 000000 001

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 53,263.84

SCHOLARSHIP DONATION
SCHOLARSHIP DONATIONS

03 007 1820 9041 000000 000
03 007 1820 9041 000000 000

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 452.02

932797 - STAFF DINING VENDING
932796 - STAFF BREAKOUT VENDIN
850448 - WELLNESS VENDING
850461 - BACK HS VENDING

03 018 1890 9001 000000 001
03 018 1890 9001 000000 001
03 018 1890 9001 000000 001
03 018 1890 9001 000000 001

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 162.91

AM. LEGION DONATION
KG/2ND FIELD TRIP
KG/6TH FIELD TRIPS
932801 - ELEM VENDING
932810 - ELEM VENDING

03 018 1890 9003 000000 003
03 018 1890 9003 000000 003
03 018 1890 9003 000000 003

03 018 1890 9003 000000 003

03 018 1890 9003 000000 003

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 1,026.27

LIONS CLUB DONATION - WALL 03 019 1890 9001 000000 000

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 500.00

M. CROPPER - SALARY/BENEFITS 03 022 1890 9000 000000 000

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 9,775.77

SOFTBALL SECTIONAL 03 022 1890 9300 000000 000

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 275.00

PAGE: 4

AMOUNT

30.00
3,075.81
1,799.97
5.00
0.20

250.00
202.02

56.25
26.63
49.02
31.01

100.00
108.00
739.00
64.65
14.62

500.00

9,775.77

275.00

A-RECEIPT B-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDGET MODIFICATIONS D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER
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DATE: 06/05/2019
TIME: 09:46

TRANS ITEM TRANS
NO

115872 0002 05/02/2019
115872 0003 05/02/2019
115873 0001 05/05/2019
115873 0002 05/05/2019
115873 0004 05/05/2019
115873 0005 05/05/2019
115873 0006 05/05/2019
115874 0004 05/15/2019
115874 0005 05/15/2019
115874 0006 05/15/2019
115876 0001 05/22/2019
115876 0002 05/22/2019

115872 0001 05/02/2019
115886 0001 05/23/2019

115876 0006 05/22/2019

115873 0003 05/05/2019

115874 0001 05/15/2019

115876 0003 05/22/2019

115874 0002 05/15/2019

115876 0004 05/22/2019

STATUS (STS) CODES:

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS PAGE: 5
RECEIPTS, ALL FUNDS (RECLED)
DATES 05/01/2019 THRU 05/31/2019
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE
TRANS
NO DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE TI FUND RCPT SPCC SUBJ OPU AMOUNT

A FFA - GREENHOUSE 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 217.00

A 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 0.00

A FFA - CONVENTION DEPOSITS 03 200 1690 901A 000000 000 1,660.00

A FFA - GREENHOUSE 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 312.00

A FFA - GREENHOUSE 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 1,825.00

A FFA - FRUIT/JJACKETS 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 410.00

A 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 0.00

A FFA - GREENHOUSE 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 1,309.00

A FFA - GREENHOUSE 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 294.00

A 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 0.00

A FFA - GREENHOUSE 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 2,661.00

A FFA - GREENHOUSE 03 200 1623 901A 000000 000 305.00
FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 8,993.00

A JHFFA - STRAWBERRY SALES 03 200 1623 901B 000000 000 360.00

A JHFFA - NAT'L FFA FOUNDATION 03 200 1690 901B 000000 000 2,115.00
FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 2,475.00

A NHS DUES 03 200 1627 903C 000000 000 20.00
FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 20.00

A CHOIR CONCERT DONATIONS 03 200 1690 908G 000000 000 92.00
FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 92.00

A YEARBOOK SALES 03 200 1626 909H 000000 000 800.00
FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 800.00

A MOCK TRIAL - PART. FEES 03 200 1690 9300 000000 000 25.00
FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 25.00

A NYC TRIP PAYMENTS 03 200 1690 9995 000000 000 3,907.00

A NYC TRIP PAYMENTS 03 200 1690 9995 000000 000 350.00

A-RECEIPT B-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE

C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDGET MODIFICATIONS D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER
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DATE: 06/05/2019
TIME: 09:46

TRANS ITEM TRANS
NO

115900 0001 05/09/2019
115901 0005 05/13/2019
115886 0002 05/23/2019
115903 0001 05/29/2019

115890 0001 05/30/2019

115889 0001 05/02/2019
115890 0002 05/30/2019

115889 0002 05/02/2019
115890 0003 05/30/2019

115889 0003 05/02/2019
115890 0004 05/30/2019

115890 0005 05/30/2019

STATUS (STS) CODES:

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

RECEIPTS, ALL FUNDS

DATES 05/01/2019 THRU 05/31/2019
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

NO DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

PEPSI

932792 - TRACK VENDING

CCF - FIELD DAY
TRACK ENTRY FEES

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

DRAWDOWN - IDEA-B

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

DRAWDOWN - TITLE |
DRAWDOWN - TITLE |

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

DRAWDOWN - TITLE II-A
DRAWDOWN - TITLE II-A

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

DRAWDOWN - TITLE IV-A
DRAWDOWN - TITLE IV-A

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

DRAWDOWN - TITLE V-B

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:
GRAND TOTAL:

TRANS

4,257.00

03 300 1690 0000 000000 000
03 300 1690 0000 000000 000
03 300 1690 0000 000000 000
03 300 1690 0000 000000 000

9,325.00

03 516 4220 9919 000000 000
23,756.69
03 572 4220 9919 000000 000

03 572 4220 9919 000000 000
59,030.79
03 590 4220 9919 000000 000

03 590 4220 9919 000000 000
10,476.53
03 599 4220 9019 000000 000

03 599 4220 9019 000000 000
8,939.96

03 599 4220 9919 000000 000
17,965.06
923,338.47

(RECLED)

TI FUND RCPT SPCC SUBJ OPU

PAGE: 6

AMOUNT

1,000.00
0.00
6,000.00
2,325.00

23,756.69

22,130.31
36,900.48

4,838.27
5,638.26

3,698.84
5,241.12

17,965.06

A-RECEIPT B-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDGET MODIFICATIONS D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER
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Date: 6/05/2019 CHECK REGISTER Page: 1
Processing Month: May 2019 (CHKREG)
GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

Check Org Check  Status
Check# Date Sta Vendor Paid Amount Date
068823 05/01/2019 C/R PAYROLL CLEARANCE ACC'T 218,163.63 05/31/2019
068824 05/01/2019 W/R PAYROLL CLEARANCE ACC'T 2,847.01 05/31/2019
068825 05/01/2019 W/R SCHOOL EMPLOYEES 8,033.79 05/31/2019
068826 05/01/2019 W/R STATE TEACHERS 25,733.19 05/31/2019
068827 05/06/2019 W/R ANDERSON H/S ATHLETIC DEPT. 250.00 05/31/2019
068828 05/06/2019 W/R APPLEGATE’'S PRO HARDWARE 710.83 05/31/2019
068829 05/06/2019 W/R AG iREPAIR 395.00 05/31/2019
068830 05/06/2019 W/R BAUMSPAGE.COM LLC 84.05 05/31/2019
068831 05/06/2019 W/W BLANCHESTER HIGH SCHOOL 225.00
068832 05/06/2019 W/R CARDINAL BUS SALES & SVC,INC. 315.16 05/31/2019
068833 05/06/2019 W/R CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 385.99 05/31/2019
068834 05/06/2019 W/R BURROWS, CHRISTOPHER 44.66 05/31/2019
068835 05/06/2019 W/R CINCINNATI REDS HALL OF FAME 904.00 05/31/2019
068836 05/06/2019 W/R NEWS DEMOCRAT 260.40 05/31/2019
068837 05/06/2019 W/R COLLIVER CONSTRUCTION 1,750.00 05/31/2019
068838 05/06/2019 W/R DELL COMPUTER CORP. 46,661.80 05/31/2019
068839 05/06/2019 W/R DIESEL INJECTION SERVICE CO. 795.00 05/31/2019
068840 05/06/2019 W/R DAY, DONNA 24.00 05/31/2019
068841 05/06/2019 W/R TOOLE, ERIC 130.00 05/31/2019
068842 05/06/2019 W/R BRIGHT, ERIN 532.24 05/31/2019
068843 05/06/2019 W/R HEALTHCARE BILLING SERVICES 427.35 05/31/2019
068844 05/06/2019 W/R HOMETOWN SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 132.00 05/31/2019
068845 05/06/2019 W/R HUNTLEY AUTO SUPPLY INC. 568.36 05/31/2019
068846 05/06/2019 W/R INSTRUMENTALIST PUBL. CO. 68.00 05/31/2019
068847 05/06/2019 W/R IT SAVVY 879.98 05/31/2019
068848 05/06/2019 W/R AG-PRO OHIO LLC 347.82 05/31/2019
068849 05/06/2019 W/R KIBLER LUMBER CO. 174.46 05/31/2019
068850 05/06/2019 W/R PACK, LAURIE 70.00 05/31/2019
068851 05/06/2019 W/R VILLAGE OF GEORGETOWN 4,431.32 05/31/2019
068852 05/06/2019 W/R O’'CONNOR, MELISSA 90.48 05/31/2019
068853 05/06/2019 W/R PEARSON ASSESSMENTS 708.54 05/31/2019
068854 05/06/2019 W/R PERFECT PRINT 28.21 05/31/2019
068855 05/06/2019 W/R LANE, PHILLIP D. 716.88 05/31/2019
068856 05/06/2019 W/R BISHOP, RACHEL 28.47 05/31/2019
068857 05/06/2019 W/R RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. 170.38 05/31/2019
068858 05/06/2019 W/R SAM’S CLUB 214.46 05/31/2019
068859 05/06/2019 W/R SCHRODER'S TOWING & AUTO 225.00 05/31/2019
068860 05/06/2019 W/R TROPICAL FOLIAGE 683.75 05/31/2019
068861 05/06/2019 W/R UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI 1,500.00 05/31/2019
068862 05/06/2019 W/R VALTECH COMMUNICATIONS 710.80 05/31/2019
068863 05/06/2019 W/R WESTERN BROWN HIGH SCHOOL 300.00 05/31/2019
068864 05/07/2019 W/W KNAUFF, ALEX 3,500.00
068865 05/07/2019 W/R NICHOLS, BAILEY 1,000.00 05/31/2019
068866 05/07/2019 W/W ROHRIG, BAILEY 75.00
068867 05/07/2019 W/W RALSTON, CARSON 75.00
068868 05/07/2019 W/R POWELL, ELIZABETH 50.00 05/31/2019
068869 05/07/2019 W/R CAHALL, EMERSON 25.00 05/31/2019
068870 05/07/2019 W/R NEAL, ETHAN 100.00 05/31/2019
068871 05/07/2019 W/W TOMLIN, FINN 125.00
068872 05/07/2019 W/R GREGORY, JACKSON 500.00 05/31/2019
068873 05/07/2019 W/R HOUSEHOLDER, JT 75.00 05/31/2019

068874 05/07/2019 W/W UNDERWOOD, KENNEDY 500.00
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Date: 6/05/2019 CHECK REGISTER Page: 2
Processing Month: May 2019 (CHKREG)
GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

Check Org Check  Status
Check# Date Sta Vendor Paid Amount Date
068875 05/07/2019 W/R WOOD, LAURA 100.00 05/31/2019
068876 05/07/2019 W/R GRAY, LEXIE 2,000.00 05/31/2019
068877 05/07/2019 W/R JOHNSON, MIA 3,500.00 05/31/2019
068878 05/07/2019 W/W PACK, NOAH 75.00
068879 05/07/2019 W/W ELLIS, TANNER 200.00
068880 05/07/2019 W/W UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI 750.00
068881 05/07/2019 W/R MACARIO, WENDY 100.00 05/31/2019
068882 05/07/2019 W/R QUINN, CASEY 100.00 05/31/2019
068883 05/07/2019 W/R POWELL, ELIZABETH 500.00 05/31/2019
068884 05/07/2019 W/R NEAL, ETHAN 3,500.00 05/31/2019
068885 05/07/2019 W/W TOMLIN, FINN 2,000.00
068886 05/07/2019 W/R WOOD, LAURA 1,000.00 05/31/2019
068887 05/07/2019 W/R JOHNSON, MIA 100.00 05/31/2019
068888 05/07/2019 W/R MACARIO, WENDY 2,000.00 05/31/2019
068889 05/07/2019 W/R QUINN, CASEY 100.00 05/31/2019
068890 05/07/2019 W/R MACARIO, WENDY 3,500.00 05/31/2019
068891 05/07/2019 W/R QUINN, CASEY 2,000.00 05/31/2019
068892 05/07/2019 W/V FROM SCRATCH CATERING 330.00 05/13/2019
068893 05/10/2019 W/R AG iREPAIR 2,051.50 05/31/2019
068894 05/10/2019 W/R BRADFORD, AUSTIN 52.20 05/31/2019
068895 05/10/2019 W/R BETHEL FEED & SUPPLY 479.60 05/31/2019
068896 05/10/2019 W/R BOB SUMEREL TIRE CO. 962.00 05/31/2019
068897 05/10/2019 W/R C & C SCHOOL BUS PARTS,LLC 59.95 05/31/2019
068898 05/10/2019 W/R KRATZER, CARRIE 41.18 05/31/2019

068899 05/10/2019 W/R CLERMONT COUNTY JUVENILE COURT 291.13 05/31/2019
068900 05/10/2019 W/R CENTER FOR PUBLIC INVEST.MGMT. 100.00 05/31/2019

068901 05/10/2019 W/R ENNIS BRITTON CO, LPA 1,412.00 05/31/2019
068902 05/10/2019 W/R ESC OF CENTRAL OHIO 495.00 05/31/2019
068903 05/10/2019 W/R GEORGETOWN POLICE DEPT. 213.00 05/31/2019
068904 05/10/2019 W/R GEORGETOWN UTILITIES 15,397.85 05/31/2019
068905 05/10/2019 W/R GRAPHICS FOR ATHLETICS 445.00 05/31/2019
068906 05/10/2019 W/R GROW INC. 388.50 05/31/2019

068907 05/10/2019 W/R HOMETOWN SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 328.00 05/31/2019
068908 05/10/2019 W/R MARIEMONT HIGH SCHOOL 230.00 05/31/2019
068909 05/10/2019 W/R PAN, MICHELLE 68.18 05/31/2019

068910 05/10/2019 W/R MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 609.51 05/31/2019
068911 05/10/2019 W/W NORTH ADAMS HIGH SCHOOL 100.00

068912 05/10/2019 W/R OSMAN, RACHEAL 241.00 05/31/2019

068913 05/10/2019 W/R RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. 578.55 05/31/2019
068914 05/10/2019 W/R TECH TO SCHOOL 599.00 05/31/2019

068915 05/10/2019 W/R TREASURE CHEST FLORIST 39.00 05/31/2019
068916 05/10/2019 W/R HAWKINS, TRACY 120.68 05/31/2019

068917 05/13/2019 W/R BORDEN DAIRY 5,167.91 05/31/2019

068918 05/13/2019 W/R PEPSI COLA BOTTLING 1,499.75 05/31/2019
068919 05/13/2019 W/R GEORGETOWN IGA 17.40 05/31/2019
068920 05/13/2019 W/R HERSHEY'S ICE CREAM 732.00 05/31/2019
068921 05/13/2019 W/R RICKING PAPER & SPECIALTY CO. 387.62 05/31/2019
068922 05/13/2019 W/R KLOSTERMAN'S BAKERY 617.90 05/31/2019
068923 05/13/2019 W/R SYSCO FOODS 26,248.57 05/31/2019

068924 05/15/2019 W/R AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES 107.21 05/31/2019
068925 05/15/2019 W/R BILBREY, ASHLEY 250.00 05/31/2019

068926 05/15/2019 W/R FROM SCRATCH CATERING 330.00 05/31/2019
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Date: 6/05/2019 CHECK REGISTER Page: 3
Processing Month: May 2019 (CHKREG)
GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

Check Org Check  Status
Check# Date Sta Vendor Paid Amount Date
068927 05/15/2019 W/R MCGINNIS, BRENDA 181.10 05/31/2019
068928 05/15/2019 W/R NEWS DEMOCRAT 225.06 05/31/2019
068929 05/15/2019 W/R DIESEL INJECTION SERVICE CO. 2,857.91 05/31/2019
068930 05/15/2019 W/R GRADUATE SERVICES 232.70 05/31/2019
068931 05/15/2019 W/R HERFF JONES 59.81 05/31/2019
068932 05/15/2019 W/V INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATION & 886.87 05/15/2019
068933 05/15/2019 W/R META SOLUTIONS 255.00 05/31/2019
068934 05/15/2019 W/R OHIO CAT 221.06 05/31/2019
068935 05/15/2019 W/R OHIO DEPT. OF JOB & FAMILY 14.43 05/31/2019
068936 05/15/2019 W/R PHILLIPS SUPPLY CO. 4,529.12 05/31/2019
068937 05/15/2019 C/R PAYROLL CLEARANCE ACC'T 223,313.85 05/31/2019
068938 05/15/2019 W/R PAYROLL CLEARANCE ACC'T 3,079.63 05/31/2019
068939 05/15/2019 W/R SCHOOL EMPLOYEES 8,473.22 05/31/2019
068940 05/15/2019 W/R STATE TEACHERS 26,014.83 05/31/2019
068941 05/23/2019 W/R ADAMSON FIRE PROTECTION, LLC 204.00 05/31/2019
068942 05/23/2019 W/R VISA 3,965.87 05/31/2019
068943 05/23/2019 W/R CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 6,766.14 05/31/2019
068944 05/23/2019 W/R CHILD FOCUS, INC. 2,693.49 05/31/2019
068945 05/23/2019 W/R SEBASTIAN, CHRISTINA 53.94 05/31/2019
068946 05/23/2019 W/R KROPF, DEANN 281.36 05/31/2019
068947 05/23/2019 W/R DUKE ENERGY 281.91 05/31/2019
068948 05/23/2019 W/R EMCOR SERVICES 2,334.00 05/31/2019
068949 05/23/2019 W/W HYDE, GEOFF 52.20
068950 05/23/2019 W/R GEORGETOWN POLICE DEPT. 174.00 05/31/2019
068951 05/23/2019 W/R GROW INC. 745.50 05/31/2019
068952 05/23/2019 W/R H & W SPORT SHOP 6,699.00 05/31/2019
068953 05/23/2019 W/R HAMILTON COUNTY EDUCATIONAL 35,613.00 05/31/2019
068954 05/23/2019 W/R BERTRAM, HEATHER 73.00 05/31/2019
068955 05/23/2019 W/R HOMETOWN SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 217.00 05/31/2019
068956 05/23/2019 W/R INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATION & 1,963.87 05/31/2019
068957 05/23/2019 W/R INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY 1,175.00 05/31/2019
068958 05/23/2019 W/R LOUDON, JAMES M. 1,779.07 05/31/2019
068959 05/23/2019 W/R JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY CO.,INC. 184.70 05/31/2019
068960 05/23/2019 W/R MILLER, NINA 40.91 05/31/2019
068961 05/23/2019 W/R NORTHWEST EVALUATION ASSOC. 10,546.50 05/31/2019
068962 05/23/2019 W/R MCKINNEY, PAM 195.05 05/31/2019
068963 05/23/2019 W/R LANE, PHILLIP D. 787.64 05/31/2019
068964 05/23/2019 W/W RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON 800.41
068965 05/23/2019 W/R SAVER SYSTEMS OF SE OHIO, LLC 529.32 05/31/2019
068966 05/23/2019 W/R HAUGHABOO-GRIFFITH, TANJA 252.69 05/31/2019
068967 05/23/2019 W/W TREASURE CHEST FLORIST 510.50
068968 05/23/2019 W/R BROWN COUNTY ESC 241.01 05/31/2019
068969 05/23/2019 W/R TROPICAL FOLIAGE 472.75 05/31/2019
068970 05/23/2019 W/R VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY 5,224.60 05/31/2019

068971 05/23/2019 W/R WESTERN BROWN LOCAL SCHOOLS 15,000.00 05/31/2019
068972 05/23/2019 W/W BROWN CO. BENEFIT CONSORTIUM 130,459.10

068973 05/23/2019 W/W GUARDIAN 631.45

068974 05/23/2019 W/W VISION SERVICE PLAN - (OH) 2,966.08

068975 05/28/2019 W/W DEATLEY, BRIAN 1,000.00

068976 05/29/2019 C/R PAYROLL CLEARANCE ACC'T 257,730.60 05/31/2019
068977 05/29/2019 W/R PAYROLL CLEARANCE ACC'T 3,618.17 05/31/2019
068978 05/29/2019 W/W SCHOOL EMPLOYEES 10,200.46
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Date: 6/05/2019 CHECK REGISTER Page: 4
Processing Month: May 2019 (CHKREG)
GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS

Check Org Check  Status
Check# Date Sta Vendor Paid Amount Date
068979 05/29/2019 W/W STATE TEACHERS 28,833.38
068980 05/30/2019 W/R FITZPATRICK, BETHANY 39.96 05/31/2019
068981 05/30/2019 W/W NEWS DEMOCRAT 226.80
068982 05/30/2019 W/W COMMUNITY LANES 726.00
068983 05/30/2019 W/R KIDWELL, CORY 38.05 05/31/2019
068984 05/30/2019 W/W DUKE ENERGY 478.25
068985 05/30/2019 W/R TOOLE, ERIC 116.00 05/31/2019
068986 05/30/2019 W/R BRIGHT, ERIN 78.00 05/31/2019
068987 05/30/2019 W/W ESC OF CENTRAL OHIO 7,961.10
068988 05/30/2019 W/R GAVULA, LORYN 204.60 05/31/2019
068989 05/30/2019 W/W GEIGER ELECTRIC INC. 850.00
068990 05/30/2019 W/W GEORGETOWN OFFICE SUPPLY 1,435.20
068991 05/30/2019 W/W GOSHEN HIGH SCHOOL 275.00
068992 05/30/2019 W/W GRADUATE SERVICES 110.00
068993 05/30/2019 W/W H & W SPORT SHOP 392.00
068994 05/30/2019 W/W HILL, MARIA 139.86
068995 05/30/2019 W/W PACK, LAURIE 63.00
068996 05/30/2019 W/W VILLAGE OF GEORGETOWN 5,156.21
068997 05/30/2019 W/W MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 56.49
068998 05/30/2019 W/W NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION 1,375.50
068999 05/30/2019 W/W OFFICE DEPOT 132.90
069000 05/30/2019 W/W LANE, PHILLIP D. 44.60
069001 05/30/2019 W/W SBAAC 721.00
069002 05/30/2019 W/W TREASURE CHEST FLORIST 66.00
069003 05/30/2019 W/W WESTERN BROWN HIGH SCHOOL 250.00
069004 05/30/2019 W/W WILLIAMSBURG HIGH SCHOOL 250.00
902075 05/31/2019 M/M Memo Vendor 38,175.00
902076 05/31/2019 T/T Memo Vendor 34,000.00

Total Checks Issued $ 1,308,266.98
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DATE: 06/05/2019 GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHQOLS PAGE: 1
TIME: 09:28 CASH RECONCILIATION AS OF 05/31/2019 (USAEMSEDT)

SUB-TQTALS TOTALS

Gross Depository Balances:
PEOPLE’S BANK - OPERATING ACCT 4 900,000.00

Total Depository Balances (Gross) 4 900,000.00

Adjustments to Bank Balance:

Cash in Transit to Bank 8 1,256.00
Outstanding Checks 205,818.68-
Adjustments 0.00
Total Adjustments to Bank Balance 204,562.68-
Investments:
Treasury Bonds and Notes 3 0.00
Certificate of Deposits 2,750,000.00
Other Securities 0.00
Other Investmentg:
PEOPLE’'S BANK - PREMIUM 333,289.20
STAR OHIO 4,496,926.67
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS 270,077.58
COMMERCIAL PAPER 518,032.30
Total Investments 8,368,325,75

Cash on Hand:
Petty Cash:
Change Cash:

Cash with Fiscal Agent 0.00
Total Cash on Hand .00
Total Balances $ 9,063,763.07
Total Fund Balance $ 9,063,763.07

Depository Clearance Accounts:

Total Clearance Account Balances
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